

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7455 OF 2022

Mr.Tejas Padmanabh Anchan ...Petitioner  
Vs.  
Mrs.Jahnvi Tejas Anchan ... Respondent

-----  
Mr.Hira Gammala for the Petitioner.  
None for the Respondent.

-----  
CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.  
DATE : 29 JULY 2022

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner. None for the Respondent.

2. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 26 August 2022. Notice to indicate that the petition could be taken up for final disposal at the admission stage, subject to constraints of time.

3. Notice by R.P.A.D./Speed Post/Courier/private service and by other permissible mode is allowed.

4. There shall be ad-interim stay of the impugned order till next date, subject to the Petitioner depositing an amount of Rs.75,000/- before this Court or before the Family Court within two weeks from today. If the amount is not deposited the interim relief shall stand vacated without reference to the Court.

C.V. BHADANG, J.