

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7455 OF 2022

Tejas Padmanabh AnchanPETITIONER

V/S

Jahnavi Tejas AnchanRESPONDENT

Mr.Hira Gummala a/w Mrs. Swati Gummala for Petitioner

Mr. Bhavesh V Magam for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G. DIGE J

DATE : 20th December, 2022

P.C. :

No orders.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)