

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.7455 OF 2022

Tejas Padmanabh Anchan ...Petitioner
Versus
Jahnavi Tejas Anchan ...Respondent

Mr. Hira Gummala , for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED: 14TH NOVEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. Though the matter has been circulated by the Respondent, however, nobody has caused appearance on behalf of the Respondent.
2. Mr. Hira Gummala, learned Advocate for the Petitioner is present.
3. List the matter on 12.12.2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)